The following is a list of the most significant
programs broadcast by this station during the
past quarter in response to community issues.

KXLL Quarterly Issues/Programs List

Issue

1 BIPOC leadership

2 Graffiti art

3 Sex positivity
4 Afro-Indigenous hip hop

5 Emerging artists and self-production

6 Battle rap in Alaska
7 Indigenous music
8 Indigenous music
9 Covid 19

10 LGBTQ+ events

2023 Q1

Program

KXLL x
ChandraBOOM

KXLL x
ChandraBOOM

KXLL x
ChandraBOOM

KXLL x
ChandraBOOM

KXLL x
ChandraBOOM

The Check In x
RRains

IndigeFi

IndigeFi

KXLL x
ChandraBOOM

KXLL x
ChandraBOOM

Date

Friday
3/31

2/17/23

2/8/23
1/27/23

2/10/23

2/4/23
1/10/23
1/24/23

2/3/23

2/3/23

Time Length

1:15
PM
1:10
PM

45 min

40 min

1:20
PM
1:20
PM
1:20
PM

25 min

15 min

45 min

7:30
PM
1:00
PM
1:00
PM
1:50
PM 40 sec
1:30

PM 2 min

60 min

60 min

60 min

Description

Discussion with Indian-American event organizer
about race, culture, heritage, and resistance in
White-dominated movements, hosted by
Indigenous and Black host.

Indigenous host discussion with Latinx visual artist
about respectful street art practice in community

Indigenous host interviews vaudeville organizers,
including sex positivity in the artforms of burlesque
and aerial dance

Indigenous host interviewing Afro-Indigenous hip
hop artist about representation and academics

Indigenous host interviews local emerging artists
about self-production and local art

Black host interviews local battle rappers about the
art form of battle rap and its significance in
Alaska's music scene

Indigenous host plays contemporary music by
Indigenous artists

Indigenous host plays contemporary music by
Indigenous artists

Reminder that some local organizations are still
requiring masks

Highlight the drag scene support of LGBTQ+
community



