	The following is a list of the most significant programs broadcast by this station during the past quarter in response to community issues.					
	KXLL Quarterly Issues/Programs List	2023 Q1				
	Issue	Program	Date	Time	Length	Description
1	BIPOC leadership	KXLL x ChandraBOOM	Friday 3/31			Discussion with Indian-American event organizer about race, culture, heritage, and resistance in White-dominated movements, hosted by Indigenous and Black host.
2	Graffiti art	KXLL x ChandraBOOM	2/17/23	1:10 PM		Indigenous host discussion with Latinx visual artist about respectful street art practice in community
3	Sex positivity	KXLL x ChandraBOOM	2/8/23	1:20 PM		Indigenous host interviews vaudeville organizers, including sex positivity in the artforms of burlesque and aerial dance
4	Afro-Indigenous hip hop	KXLL x ChandraBOOM	1/27/23	1:20 PM	15 min	Indigenous host interviewing Afro-Indigenous hip hop artist about representation and academics
5	Emerging artists and self-production	KXLL x ChandraBOOM	2/10/23	1:20 PM	45 min	Indigenous host interviews local emerging artists about self-production and local art
6	Battle rap in Alaska	The Check In x RRains	2/4/23	7:30 PM		Black host interviews local battle rappers about the art form of battle rap and its significance in Alaska's music scene
7	Indigenous music	IndigeFi	1/10/23	1:00 PM		Indigenous host plays contemporary music by Indigenous artists
8	Indigenous music	IndigeFi	1/24/23	1:00 PM		Indigenous host plays contemporary music by Indigenous artists
9	Covid 19	KXLL x ChandraBOOM	2/3/23	1:50 PM		Reminder that some local organizations are still requiring masks
10	LGBTQ+ events	KXLL x ChandraBOOM	2/3/23	1:30 PM	2 min	Highlight the drag scene support of LGBTQ+ community